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River Test Day Rod Pricing 2025 (including VAT)

14th April — 14th May £318 per rod
15th May — 12th June £386 per rod
13th June — 12th October £318 per rod

Old Station Beat - £386 per rod during Mayfly - £175 per rod outside Mayfly

There is a minimum of 2 rods per beat. The exception to this is Old Station Beat where either
one or two rods may be booked throughout the season and Home Stream where single rods
are allowed outside of Mayfly. During the months of August and October single rods are also
allowed on House Beat and Rushams Beat.

Fishing Guides £335 per day £220 per half day

Equipment Rental * £45 per person

(Rod, reel, net, vest and polarised sunglasses) *Not including leaders and flies
Gas BBQ Rental £35 per day

Horsebridge Lake (including VAT)

£92 per individual rod full day (4 fish limit)
£58 per individual % rod (2 fish limit)
Exclusive hire £402 (4 rods)

5th and 6th rod £88 each

Season — 31t March until 12th October

Wallop Brook (including VAT)

£172 per individual rod full day
Season 3rd April til June / July dependent on conditions

River Test Weed Cutting and Clearing off Dates 2025

Cutting Dates Clearing Off Dates
Friday 13 June - Monday 23 June Tuesday 24 June - Wednesday 25 June
Friday 18 July - Friday 25 July Saturday 26 July - Sunday 27 July

Friday 22 August - Friday 29 August Saturday 30 August - Sunday 31 August
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